User manual
AZ1019CD Soundmachine
Register your product and get support at
AZ1019_61_Eng_CCR  5/8/08  9:47  Page 1
1
AZ1019_61_Eng_CCR  5/8/08  9:47  Page 2
&

6 LIFT•OPEN – lift here to open the CD
door
7 CASSETTE RECORDER keys
; PAUSE– pauses playback or recording
9STOP//EJECT – stops the tape
– opens the cassette holder
5F.FWD/ REW6 – fast winds/ rewinds
tape
1PLAY – starts playback
0REC – starts recording
8 2; - starts or pauses CD playback.
9 POWER indicator – lights up when the
set is powered on
0 FM STEREO indicator – lights up for
stereo FM
reception
! 9 – stops playback;;
– erases a CD program
@ MIC (built-in microphone) – for voice
recording
# ∞ , § – skips or searches a track/passage
backward or forward
$ Display – shows CD functions
% PROG – programs tracks and reviews the
program
^ REPEAT – repeats a track/ CD program
/ entire CD
Back panel (See 2)
& Telescopic antenna - improves FM
reception
* p – 3.5 mm stereo headphone socket
Helpful hints: The speakers will be muted
when headphones are connected to the set.
( AC ~ - inlet for power cord.
) Battery door - open to insert 8 x 1.5V
R-14/ UM2/ C-cells.
CAUTION
Use of controls or adjustments or
performance of procedures other
than herein may result in unsafe
operation.
Power Supply
Whenever convenient, use the power cord if
you want to conserve battery life. Make sure
you remove the plug from the set and wall
outlet before inserting batteries.
Batteries (not included)
1 Open the battery compartment and insert 8
batteries, type R-14, UM-2 or C-cells,
(preferably alkaline) with the correct polarity
as indicated by the "+" and "–" symbols inside
the compartment. (See 2)
2 Replace the compartment door, making sure
the batteries are firmly and correctly in place.
The set is now ready to operate.